Exhibit A Co-Curricular Agreement - ATHLETICS

LEVEL: HIGH SCHOOL

VI.

VII.

VIII.

Head Football
Athletic Trainer - Per Season

Head Basketball
Head Wrestling
Head Track
Head Volleyball

Head Cross Country
Head Baseball
Head Tennis

Head Fastpitch
Head Swimming
Head Golf

Head Soccer

Head Bowling

Assistant Football
Heads Up Football Trainer

Assistant Athletic Trainer - Per Season

WSHS Head Coach
Assistant Basketball
Assistant Wrestling
Assistant Track
Assistant Volleyball

Assistant Golf

Asst. Cross Country
Assistant Baseball
Assistant Tennis
Assistant Swimming
Assistant Bowling
Assistant Fastpitch
Assistant Soccer
WSHS Asst. Coach
Diving Coach

HS Slowpitch - Head Coach

Weight Room Supervisor - Per Season

Supervision Only - no coaching

Unified Sports

0.208
$8,964

0.168
$7,240

0.136
$5,861

0.108
$4,654

0.103
$4,439

0.084
$3,620

0.09
$3,879

0.049
$2,112

0.043
$1,853

WENATCHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT #246

0.208
$8,964

0.177
$7,628

0.145
$6,249

0.118
$5,085

0.112
$4,827

0.094
$4,051

0.096
$4,137

0.052
$2,241

0.048
$2,069

2023 - 2024

0.208
$8,964

0.187
$8,059

0.154
$6,637

0.128
$5,516

0.122
$5,258

0.103
$4,439

0.102
$4,396

0.056
$2,413

0.053
$2,284

0.208
$8,964

0.196
$8,447

0.163
$7,024

0.138
$5,947

0.131
$5,645

0.112
$4,827

0.108
$4,654

0.059
$2,543

0.058
$2,499

Increase
Base

0.217
$9,352

0.205
$8,834

0.173
$7,455

0.147
$6,335

0.14
$6,033

0.122
$5,258

0.114
$4,913

0.063
$2,715

0.063
$2,715

3.70%
$43,095

12
0.226
$9,739

0.214
$9,222

0.182
$7,843

0.156
$6,723

0.149
$6,421

0.131
$5,645

0.12
$5,171

0.067
$2,887

0.068
$2,930

15
0.235
$10,127

0.224
$9,653

0.192
$8,274

0.166
$7,154

0.159
$6,852

0.141
$6,076

0.127
$5,473

0.077
$3,318

0.073
$3,146



Exhibit A Co-Curricular Agreement - ATHLETICS

LEVEL: INTRAMURAL & SUPPORT - HS

l. High School

I Asst. Intramural
Il Track Clock Manager
LEVEL: MIDDLE SCHOOL - Out of District/Travel Included
l. Athletic Coordinator
1. Head Coach: Football
Cross Country, Volleyball
Wrestling, Basketball, Soccer
Il Asst. Coach: Football

Cross Country, Volleyball
Wrestling, Basketball, Soccer

V. Head Coach: Track, Fastpitch
V. Asst. Coach: Track, Fastpitch
VI. Supervisory Only - No Coaching

LEVEL: MIDDLE SCHOOL - In District/No Travel

l. Head Coach: Tennis (Fall I),
Boys Swimming (Spring 1),
Girls Swimming (Spring II)

1. Assistant Coach No Travel Required

Il 6th Grade Athletics

WENATCHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT #246

2023 - 2024
Base
1
0.028 (per 4 week units)
$1,207
min. wage (per hour)
$250 per paid/billable event
1 2 3 4 8
0.103 0.112 0.122 0.131 0.14
$4,439 $4,827 $5,258 $5,645 $6,033
0.08 0.085 0.089 0.094 0.099
$3,448 $3,663 $3,835 $4,051 $4,266
0.061 0.066 0.071 0.075 0.08
$2,629 $2,844 $3,060 $3,232 $3,448
0.061 0.067 0.071 0.074 0.078
$2,629 $2,887 $3,060 $3,189 $3,361
0.05 0.053 0.057 0.06 0.064
$2,155 $2,284 $2,456 $2,586 $2,758
0.025 0.026 0.028 0.03 0.032
$1,077 $1,120 $1,207 $1,293 $1,379
1 2 3 4 8
0.064 0.067 0.071 0.074 0.078
$2,758 $2,887 $3,060 $3,189 $3,361
0.05 0.053 0.057 0.06 0.064
$2,155 $2,284 $2,456 $2,586 $2,758
0.043 0.046 0.05 0.053 0.057

$1,853 $1,982 $2,155 $2,284 $2,456

$43,095

12
0.149
$6,421

0.118
$5,085

0.085
$3,663

0.097
$4,180

0.068
$2,930

0.034
$1,465

12
0.082
$3,534

0.068

$2,930

0.061
$2,629

15
0.159
$6,852

0.128
$5,516

0.095
$4,094

0.107
$4,611

0.078
$3,361

0.039
$1,681

15
0.092
$3,965

0.078

$3,361

0.071
$3,060



Exhibit B Co-Curricular Agreement - ACTIVITIES/CLUBS

LEVEL: HIGH SCHOOL

VI

VII.

VIII.

Fall Musical

Apple-Ettes - per season, 2 seasons a year

Cheerleaders- per season, 2 seasons a year

Spring Drama Production
Academic Team Advisor;

Color Guard;

Mariachi Dance

Aquatics

J.V. Cheerleader Advisor, Pantherettes
Per Season, 2 seasons a year

WSHS Yearbook
Asst. Band; Asst. Debate;
Asst. Mariachi;

Musical Instrumental Director ( student pit)

Asst. Choir;
Asst. Mariachi Dance

Class Advisor
11th or 12th Grade

9th or 10th Grade

LEVEL: MIDDLE SCHOOL

VEX/Robotics Club

ASB Advisor;

School Service Club

Annual (year book)

Math is Cool - MS Advisor

Drill Team

0.149
$6,421

0.126
$5,430

0.112
$4,827

0.084
$3,620

0.088
$3,792

0.042
$1,810

0.065
$2,801

0.051
$2,198
0.028

$1,207

0.037
$1,595

0.028
$1,207

0.065
$2,801

0.042
$1,810

0.051
$2,198

0.0421
$1,814

0.0245
$1,056

0.154
$6,637

0.131
$5,645

0.117
$5,042

0.088
$3,792

0.098
$4,223

0.044
$1,896

0.07
$3,017

0.056
$2,413
0.032

$1,379

0.042
$1,810

0.032
$1,379

0.07
$3,017

0.046
$1,982

0.056
$2,413

WENATCHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT #246

0.159
$6,852

0.136
$5,861

0.122
$5,258

0.094
$4,051

0.108
$4,654

0.047
$2,025

0.074
$3,189

0.06
$2,586
0.037

$1,595

0.046
$1,982

0.037
$1,595

0.075
$3,232

0.051
$2,198

0.06
$2,586

2023 - 2024

0.163
$7,024

0.141
$6,076

0.126
$5,430

0.098
$4,223

0.118
$5,085

0.049
$2,112

0.079
$3,404

0.065
$2,801
0.042

$1,810

0.051
$2,198

0.042
$1,810

0.08
$3,448

0.056
$2,413

0.065
$2,801

0.168
$7,240

0.146
$6,292

0.131
$5,645

0.103
$4,439

0.128
$5,516

0.0515
$2,219

0.084
$3,620

0.07
$3,017
0.046

$1,982

0.056
$2,413

0.046
$1,982

0.085
$3,663

0.06
$2,586

0.07
$3,017

12
0.173
$7,455

0.151
$6,507

0.136
$5,861

0.108
$4,654

0.138
$5,947

0.054
$2,327

0.088
$3,792

0.074
$3,189

0.051
$2,198

0.06
$2,586

0.051
$2,198

12
0.09
$3,879

0.065
$2,801

0.074
$3,189

$43,095

15
0.183
$7,886

0.161
$6,938

0.146
$6,292

0.118
$5,085

0.148
$6,378

0.059
$2,543

0.098
$4,223

0.084
$3,620

0.061
$2,629

0.07
$3,017

0.061
$2,629

15
0.095
$4,094

0.075
$3,232

0.084
$3,620



Exhibit B Co-Curricular Agreement - ACTIVITIES/CLUBS

LEVEL: ELEMENTARY

l. Safety Patrol

1. Elementary Track

Il Math is Cool - Elementary Advisor

LEVEL: ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE SCHOOL

0.037
$1,595

0.015
$646

0.0253
$1,090

WENATCHEE SCHOOL DISTRICT #246

2 3
0.046 0.056
$1,982 $2,413

2023 - 2024

4 8
0.065 0.074
$2,801 $3,189

Base

12
0.084
$3,620

$43,095

15
0.094
$4,051

Compensation for activities in the middle schools and elementary schools such as (math olympiad, art resource activities, jump rope club, drill team, run club, chess club, etc.) will be at the

Activity Rate of $17.99 per hour. The specific activities and length of such activities will be determined by a cooperative effort of the Principal and staff in each building.

LEVEL: K-12
l. WEBMASTER I- Not filling this position

K-8, WSHS, Valley

I WEBMASTER |II- Not filling this position
WHS Webmaster

Webmaster stipend is only payable when release time is not provided.

Wenatchee High School Clubs

Art Club
Thespian Club
Earth Club
German Cclub
IGNITE Club
INSPIRE (SADD)
Interact Club

0 N o b~ wWN =

Japanese Culture Club
Key Club

Math is Cool Club
MECHA Club

People's First Club
RAK Club

Spanish Club

Sound Crew

a A A a4
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0.042
$1,810

0.084
$3,620

0.019
$819

2 3
0.023 0.028
$991 $1,207

Approved list of clubs updated annually and maintained by Human Resources - updated 9-1-17
See Board policy and procedure 2150 for process of receiving a stipend for a club. Application process is through the WHS ASB form

Updated 6/7/2023

4 8
0.032 0.037
$1,379 $1,595

12
0.042
$1,810

15
0.052
$2,241



